
                                                                 
TENDER NOTICE           

        Date: 16.09.2023  

Tenders/Quotations for the Purchase of HL-7 Compatible Medical 
Equipment’s /Instruments/Furniture.

Tenders/Quotations are invited on Plain paper for the purchase of HL-7 
compatible Medical  Equipment’s  /Instruments/Furniture  to  the  Krishna 
Vishwa Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University), Karad.

S.
N.

NAME OF EQUIPMENT QTY. COMPANY

1 VENTILATOR 10 DRAGER
GETINGE

AIR LIQUID
MINDRAY

SCHILLER GRAPHNET ADVANCE
2 OT ANESTHESIA MACHINE 02
3  MONITOR 40 NIHON KODEN

WIPRO GE
PHILIPS

SKANRAY
MINDRAY
SCHILLER
GETINGE

4 FIBER OPTIC LARYNGOSCOPE 01 ADULT & PEDIRTRIC

5 OPHTHALMOSCOPE 03
6 STERILIZATION FOR CSSD 01 Chamber size 500 mm dia. x 1200mm 

depth
Chamber Volume – 235 Litres approx.
Horizontal Cylindrical Hinged Single 

Door Steam Sterilizer.
The sterilizer will be manufactured as 
per “IS:3829 (Part II) – 1978 with ISI 

Mark.
The unit will be designed for operating 
pressure 3 0 psi. and corresponding to 

a temperature of
134 o C.



7 FUMIGATION/FOGGER 
MACHINE

03

8 TRANSDUCER WITH PRESSURE 
BAG

25

9 ETCO2 MODULE 03 NIHON KOHDEN
WIPRO GE

PHILIPS
SKANRAY

10 DEFIBRILLATOR WITH PACING 02 NIHON KOHDEN

PHILIPS

MINDRAY

11 SYRINGE PUMP 50 FRESENIUS KABI
MINDRAY

12 X RAY VIEW BOX 05

13 NEBULIZER 05

14 TENS MACHINE 05

15 TILT TABLE 05
16 PHYSIOTHERAPY CHAIR 02
17 CHEST PHYSIO VIBRATOR 03

18 PORTABLE SUCTION MACHINE 03

19 LARYNGOSCOPE SET 05

20 BAIN’s CIRCUIT 05

21 ECG MACHINE 02 BPL MAKE

NIHON KOHDEN

WIPRO GE

MINDRAY
PHILIPS

GETINGE

22 BED WARMER 10
23 AMBU BAG 05

24 MCCOY BLADE 
LARYNGOSCOPE

02

25 PORTABLE USG MACHINE 01

26 PORTABLE USG MACHINE 
WITH TRANSCRANIAL DOPPLER 
PROBE

01



27 FLUID WARMER 04

28 ELECTRICAL STIMULATOR 02

29

PORTABLE EEG 01 CLARITY
NIHON KOHDEN

RMS
INNO TECH MEDICAL

30 ICP MODULE 10

31 PORTABLE VENTILATOR
MRI COMPATABLE

01

32 PORTABLE MONITOR 02

33 PORTABLE PULSE OXYMETER 05
34 DVT PUMP 15
35 BRONCHOSCOPE FLEXIBLE 

WITH PEDIATRIC SCOPE
01

36 VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE 01
37 PERIPHERAL NERVE 

STIMULATOR
05

38 3 D SPINE ENDOSCOPIC 
SYSTEM

02

39 VASCULAR DOPPLER
SYSTEM

02

40

C ARM 01 SKANRAY
KIRAN MEDICAL

ALLENGERS
PHILIPS

41 MISS INSTRUMENT SET
42 ELECTRONIC MEDICAL 

RECORD SYSTEM
43 ELECTRONIC BRONCHOSCOPE 01
44 PERIPHERAL NERVE 

STIMULATOR
02

45 PORTABLE ENDOSCOPE 03
46 10 HP Screw Air Compressor 01 Screw Air Compressor Model – 

Suitable for 10 HP FAD – 33 to 35 
CFM for 10 Kg FAD – 40 CFM for 8 Kg

47 30 HP Air Compressor. 01 Screw Air Compressor Model – 
Suitable for 30 HP FAD – 107 CFM for 
10 Kg . With built in VFD. Direct drive, 

air cooled type base frame mount

48 10 HP Vacuum Compressor 01 Vacuum reciprocating Model 



115VT/Base Plate Mounted suitable 
for 10HP

S.
N.

NAME OF FURNITURE QTY. SPECIFICATIONS

1 SS IV STAND 100 STAINLESS STEEL SALINE STAND WITH 4 HOOKS 
(TUBULAR BASE) STRONG STAINLESS STEEL 
TUBULAR CONSTRUCTION MOUNTED ON 5-
PRONGED RECTANGULAR TUBULAR BASE. FITTED 
WITH 5 SWIVEL, RUST PROOF SYNTHETIC BODY 
CASTORS 50MM (2”) WHEEL DIAMTER WITHOUT 
BREAK. STAINLESS STEEL IV POLE WITH 4 
HOOKS. HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE FROM

APPROX 1395MM (MINIMUM) TO 2290MM(MAX) 
LOAD CAPACITY 20 KGS.

2 CRASH CART TROLLY 
WITH CYLINDER CAGE

05 EMEGENCY DRUG CART WITH 5 CENTRALISED 
LOCKING DRAWERS.

DUATBIN TO OPPOSITE SIDE BASKET: 
860MMX530MM (LxW).

PLATFORM DIMENSSION (TOP POLYMER 
MOULDED PANEL) (LxW) : 550MMX400MM (LxW)

HEIGHT (FLOOR TO TOP POLYMER MOULDED 
PANEL): 980MM (H)

SLIDING SLIDE TRAY (LxW): 355MMX320MM (LxW)

IV POLE HEIGHT AND EXTENSION (FROM TOP 
PLATFORM) : 225MM TI 760MM.

3 DRESSING TROLLY 05 STAINLESS STEEL DRESSING TROLLEY WITH SS 
BOWL & BUCKET. APPOXIMATE DIMENSSION 
40”X20”X36” (LxWxH.)

APPOX SHELF DIMENSSION 30”x20” (LXW).

STAINLESS STEEL TUBULAR FRAME MOUNTED 
ON FOUR 125MM DIAMETER CASTOR WHEELS 
WITH SYNTHETIC BODY, TWO WITH BREAK & TWO 
WITHOUT BREAK.



TWO STAINLESS STEEL SHELVES WITH 
PROTECTIVE RAINLING ON ALL FOUR SIDES.

SEMI KNOCKED DOWN CONDITION (SKD).

4 CARDIAC TABLE 
TILTABLE GEAR TYPE

50 ADJUSTABLE BEDSIDE TABLE
OVERALL DIMENSION: 910MMX406MM
33” x 16” (L x W)

SINGLE SECTION NON-ADJUSTABLE POLYMER 
TOP.

ALUMINIUM EXTRUDED TELESCOPIC SECTION 
FITTED WITH GAS SPRIMG FOR HEIGHT 
ADJUSTABLE FROM APPOXIMATELY 835MM TO 
1150 MM, 32” TO 44”

MILD STEEL RECTANGULAR BASE FRAME 
MOUNTED ON FOUR SWIVEL SYNTHETIC BODY 
CASTORS OF 50MM.

PRE-TREATED AND POWDER COATED FINISH.

SUPPLIED IN KDC.
5 PATIENT BEDS 150

AUTOMATED- QTY: 50 NOS
BED WITH PP TOP WITH TWIN WHEEL CENTRAL 
LOCKING, EMBEDDED PANNEL, WEIGHING SCALE 
HANDSET, BED EXTENSION, IV POLE, 
TELESCOPIC MAIN 2 HOOKS, URINE BAG HOLDER 
(SINGLE), FOUR SECTION MATTRESS 4” THICK.

MOTORIZED– QTY: 40 NOS

FULLY MOTORIZED BED, REMOVABLE PP TOP 5” 
TWIN WHEEL, CASTORS WITH CENTRAL LOCKING, 
HAND SET & ACP, POLYMER MOULDED HEAD & 
FOOT PANELS, SPLIT TYPE FULL LENGTH, 
POLYMER MOULDED SAFETY SIDE RAILING (2 
SETS), 4 SECTION MATTRESS 4” THICK, IV POLE 
TELESCOPIC MAIN 2 HOOKS, URINE BAG HOLDER 
(SINGLE)

FOWLERS– QTY: 60 NOS

COMFORT BED, MS TOP, 5” CASTORS WITH 
DIAGONAL LOCKING, MANNUALY ADJUSTABLE 



BACK REST, KNEE REST, HEIGHT 
TRENDELENBURG, REVERSE TRENDELENBURG, 
SLIT TYPE FULL LENGH POLYMER MOULDED 
SAFETY SIDE RAILING (2 SETS, POLYMER 
MOLDED HEAD & FOOR PANELS (REMOVABLE), 4 
SECTION MATTRESS 4” THICK, IV POLE 
TELESCOPIC MAIN 2 HOOKS, REMOVABLE TYPE 
CHROMIUM PLATED FORGED HANDLE, URINE 
BAG HOLDER (SINGLE)

Details  of  required  HL-7  Compatible Medical  Equipment’s 
/Instruments/Furniture can be obtained on our website www.kvv.edu.in. 

Sealed  Tenders/Quotations  should  reach  to  the  office  of  The  Registrar 
Krishna Vishwa Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University), Karad by 05.00 pm on 
or before 27.09.2023.

1. Krishna Vishwa Vidyapeeth  (Deemed  to  be  University),  Karad  reserves 
rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

                                                              

                                            
SD/-

REGISTRAR KRISHNA VISHWA 

VIDYAPEETH (Deemed to be 

University), Karad. (Formerly 

known as KIMSDU)



                                         TENDER NOTICE                  

              Date: 16.09.2023

 Sealed  Tenders/Quotations  are  invited  from  the  Manufacturer/ 

Distributors/ Authorized Dealer for Purchase of HL-7 compatible Medical 

Equipment’s /Instruments/Furniture as per details given on the website 

(www.kvv.edu.in) (Approximate Total cost Rs.10 Crore) to Krishna Vishwa 

Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Karad.

Sealed  Tenders/Quotations  should  reach  to  the  office  of  The  Registrar 

Krishna Vishwa Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University), Karad by 05.00 pm on 

or before 27.09.2023.

1. Krishna  Vishwa  Vidyapeeth  (Deemed  to  be  University)  Karad reserves 

rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

SD/-

REGISTRAR KRISHNA VISHWA 

VIDYAPEETH (Deemed to be 

University), Karad. (Formerly 

known as KIMSDU)

http://www.kvv.edu.in/

